



PUBLIC NOTIFICATION

**Spencer Municipal Utilities PWSID #2171071
May 31, 2014**

Monitoring Violation of the Water Testing Schedule

Our water system violated a drinking water standard over the past year. Even though this was not an emergency, as our customers, you have a right to know what happened and what we did to correct the situation.

We, the Spencer Municipal Utilities Public Water Supply are required to monitor your drinking water for specific contaminants on a regular basis. Results of regular monitoring are an indicator of whether or not our drinking water meets health standards. During January 2014, we did not complete the quarterly test for Total Trihalomethanes or Haloacetic Acids.

What Should I do?

There is nothing you need to do at this time.

What Happened? What is being done?

During the month of January, not all of our samples arrived at the testing laboratory within the appropriate timeframe.

To ensure this does not happen in the future, Spencer Municipal Utilities has implemented some additional checks and balances to ensure the testing is completed on our samples and they meet standards.

For more information, please contact us at:

Spencer Municipal Utilities
Tony Hall, Water Manager
520 2nd Avenue East, Suite 1
Spencer, IA 51301-0222
p: 712.580.5800
f: 712.580.5336
Email: tony.hall@smunet.net